WHEREAS, the City of Green (“Grantee”) is a member of the Northeast Ohio Public Energy 

Council (“NOPEC”) and is eligible for a NOPEC Energized Community Grant for 2026 (“NEC 

Grant”) as provided for in the NEC Grant Program Guidelines; and 

WHEREAS, NOPEC, Inc. (“Grantor”) awarded Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Two 

Dollars ($20,462.00) to the City of Green to be used primarily for energy efficiency or energy 

infrastructure projects in accordance with NOPEC Energized Community Grant criteria; and  

WHEREAS, the City of Green wishes to enter into a Grant Agreement with NOPEC, Inc.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN, 

COUNTY OF SUMMIT AND STATE OF OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION ONE: 

The Mayor is authorized to enter into a Grant Agreement with NOPEC, Inc. accepting the 2026 

NEC Grant in the amount of Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($20,462.00). 

SECTION TWO: 

The City of Green finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 

relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in open meetings of this Council and any 

deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in those formal actions were